Docket No.: 11493/004 08-06-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101800348 record the attached original documents or copy thereof To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael N. Macris **David Dobney** Name: AMERICAN POLYMER CORP. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 9176 South 300 West, #4 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other State: UT Execution Date: June 22, 2001 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/873,329 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name Kevin B. Laurence 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: STOEL RIVES LLP ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Standard Insurance Center Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 8. Deposit account number: 19-4455

State: <u>OR</u> ZIP: <u>97204</u>

08/06/2001 LINUELLER 000000064 068/3329 01 FC:561 40.00

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

City: Portland

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Kevin B. Laurence

Name of Person Signing

Signaturo

n Signing / Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

JULY 26, 2001

Date

PAIENI

REEL: 012030 FRAME: 0434

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 11403/

Docket No.: 11493/ Express Mail Label No.

Stoel Rives LLP 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-4904

ASSIGNMENT

We, Michael N. Macris of 14 Quietwood, Sandy, Utah 84092, and David Dobney of

91925 300 W 55 #3 , have invented a method entitled TWO LAYER

PROTECTIVE COATINGS hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in Untied States Patent Application Serial

No. 08/873,329 filed on June 12, 1997, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Assignee, American Polymer, a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of

business at 9176 South 300 West #4, Sandy, Utah 84070, desires to secure the entire right, title and

interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby

acknowledge, we HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of

said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon,

and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and

in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of

the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and

such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue

patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest,

for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

SaltLake-145807.1 0099999-00001

PATENT

REEL: 012030 FRAME: 0435

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 22 day of June, 2001.

MICHAEL N. MACRIS

14 Quietwood Sandy, Utah 84092

DATED this Zday of _______, 2001.

DAVID DOBNEY

1821 East Shaleh Meadows Road, #2C

W. Macs

Salt Lake City, Utah 84117

PATENT REEL: 012030 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 07/30/2001